been fulfilled and the Completion took place on 28 March 2022 in accordance with the terms
and conditions of the Placing Agreement. An aggregate of 102,000,000 Placing Shares,
representing approximately 16.19% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date
of this announcement immediately after Completion, have been placed to not less than six
Placees at the Placing Price of HK$0.13 per Placing Share.

– 2 –

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable
enquiries, (i) each of the Placees and where appropriate, their respective ultimate beneficial
owners, is an Independent Third Party; and (ii) none of the Placees has become a substantial
shareholder (within the meaning of the GEM Listing Rules) of the Company upon Completion.
The net proceeds from the Placing amount to approximately HK$13.05 million.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company as a result
of Completion:

Immediately before
Completion

Immediately after
Completion

Number of
Shares held

% of Shares
in issue

Number of
Shares held

% of Shares
in issue

Shareholders
Global Succeed Group

Limited (Note 1) 160,000,000 30.30% 160,000,000 25.40%
Placees – 0.00% 102,000,000 16.19%
Other public shareholders 368,000,000 69.70% 368,000,000 58.41%

Total 528,000,000 100.00% 630,000,000 100.00%

Note:

(1)	 Global Succeed Group Limited is the direct shareholder of the Company. According to the information
available to the Company, Global Succeed Group Limited is beneficially owned as to 50% by Mr. Chan
Lin So Alan and 50% by Mr. Yiu Koon Pong. By virtue of the SFO, each of Mr. Chan Lin So Alan and
Mr. Yiu Koon Pong is deemed to be interested in the 160,000,000 Shares held by Global Succeed Group
Limited.

By order of the Board
Ocean Star Technology Group Limited

Tam Chak Chi
Executive Director

Hong Kong, 28 March 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Tam Chak Chi and Mr.